
Saturday, September 11I Y 650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News
40. O Pevotions: Rev. J. K. Reid
10.20 For My Lady: Mountainsin Song and Story
411.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Running commentary onAvondale Jockey Club’s meeting,
relayed from Ellerslie Race-|
course
12.15&1.16 p.m. LONDON NEWs3.0 Running commentary on
Rugby football match, relayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
6. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m,
on Sunday
7.16 Topical talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
"Midsummer Night’s Dream"
Overture (Mendelssohn)
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 BBC Chorus,
"To Daffodils,’ "To the Vir-
gins"? (Quilter)
8. 8 Studio recital by MaryMartin (violin),
Chorale, "Come, Saviour of the
Gentiles’ (Bach Schenkmen),
Slavonic Dance in E Minor(DvorakKreisler), "La Frin-
gante"’ (Fiocco), Dance (Esteve,
arr, Nin)
8.20 Studio recital by Inia TeWiata (base),"E te iwi,’’. ‘Tarakihi," ‘Poa-
tarau," "Song of the Locust"
8.32 Eileen Joyce (piano),
Romance in F Major (Brahms),
*"Aubord d’une Source (Liszt)
8.40 Studio recital by Noela
Tregurtha (soprano),"Where the Ree Sucks" (Sullt-
van), "The’ Wren" (Lehmann),
"The Last Rose of Summer"
(Moore), "Sweethearts" (Her-
bert)
8.62 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"Féte Bohéme"’ (MassSenet)
8.57 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Variety, featuring Sefton
Daly, Bobby Comber and Com-
pany and the Columbia Light
Opera Company9.33 "Sefton Daly (piano)
9.89 Bobby Comber and Com-
pany (comedy sketch), ‘A
Fruity Melodrama’ (Melluish
Bros.) \
9.47 Columbia Light Opera
Company
9.56 Hans Busch Orchestra,
"& Smile and a Kiss’? (Busch)
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 Horace Heidt’s Musical
Knights
10.50 War Review
11. © LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN/ > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341m
3. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Radio Revue, with "NiggerMinstrels" at 8.30
9. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:
Harty and London Philharmonic
Orchestra, "The Corsair" Over-ture (Berlioz)
9. 9 Conservatoire. Orchestra,
"Aantar"’ (Rimsky-Korsakoy)
9.33° Charles Panzera’ (bari-
tone) é

9.41 Goodman (clarinet) and
New York Philharmonic Orch-
estra, First Rhapsody for Clar-inet (Debussy)
9.50 Walter Gieseking (piano),
"Alborado del Gracioso’’ (Ravel)
9.56 Lamoureux Orchestra,
*"Rapsodie Viennoise’ (FlorentSchmitt)
10. 4 Madeleine Grey (soprano)
10.13 Beecham and _ LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, ‘‘The
Triumph of Neptune" BallstSuite (Berners)
Close down

(|7Mi AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240m.

1. Op.m. Light orchestral items
1.30 Miscellaneous selections
3.15 League football, relayedfrom Carlaw Park
4.465 Miscellaneous
5.30 Light popular selections
. O Miscellaneous
7. 0 Sports results by GordonHutter
7.30 Orchestral session
8. 0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

PA WELLINGTON |
570 ke. 526 m. |

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "TheWoman Without a Name"
11. 0 "Other Times-Other Cus-
toms": A talk by Margaret
Johnston12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0’ Saturday Matinee3.0 Commentary on Rugbyfootball match
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific edition of the
Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.nr on
Sunday
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Twenty-five Years of Musical
Comedy, 1910-1936, starringGeraldo and his Orchestra
(A Studio presentation)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Chocolate Soldier’:
Music by Oscar Straus8.4 "Hester Siding’: An Aus-
tralian drama by Turner (An
NBS production)
8.22 "Sweethearts": Film music8.28 "Welcome Week-end": A

| variety shéw, written and pre-
sented by Vernon Harris with
the BBC Revue Orchestra and
Variety Stars (A BBC produc-tion)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadeast simultaneously’ from
the P. and T. Department's
shortwave station, ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40-10.0 Old-time dance music
by Henry Rudolph’s Players.
Compére; Bob Pollard: 10. 0 Sports results10.50 War Review
14. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

OWA WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357m

3. 0-4.30 p.m. Recorded Musical
Programme during the Relay of
Rugby Football by 2YA
5. 0 Variety
6. O Dinner music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: Lon.

~ don Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 99 itn E FlatMajor (Haydn)8.94 Amelita Galli-Curel (so-
prano)
8.28 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony, ‘Twelve Contra-

—
Daners" (Beethoven)
8.40 Wilhelm /Kempff (piano),Impromptu in B Flat Major, Op.
142, No. 3 (Schubert)
8.46 Minneapolis Symphony
Orchestra, Two Entr’acte Piecesfrom "Thamos, King of Egypt’(K.345) (Mozart)
8.54 The Philadelphia Orches-
tra, Chorale from "Easter" Can-
tata ("Christ Lay in the Bondsof Death’’) (Bach)
9. 0 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, "Lieutenant Kije’ Sym-
phonic Suite (Prokofieffy

9.21 Moscow State Philhar-
monic Choir and Orchestra,
"Arise Ye Russian People"
(‘Alexander Nevsky") (Proko-
fleff)
9.24 Sergei Rachmaninofl
(piano), "Oriental Sketch,""Daisies" (Rachmaninoff)
9.30 Maggie Teyte- (soprano)
9.33 State Opera Orchestra,
"Tableaux d’Une Exposition"
(Moussorgsky)
10.30 Close down

e2N7 WELLINGTON_ 990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked for It ses-
sion: From listeners to listeners
10. O Close down

\YAB NEW PLYMOUTHA 810 kc. 370m.

6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports results and reviews8.0 Music, mirth and melody
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

OAH NAPIERJ 750 ke. 395m
7. 0, 846a.m. London News
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 ‘Tea dance
5.46 Light music
6. 0 Rhythm All the Time
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 &.m.
on Sunday
6.45 Station announcements
"For Gallantry": Private Lea
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 Topical talk from BBCbf "The Hunchback of Ben
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, "Entry of the Boyards"
(Halvorsen), "Natoma" Dagger
Dance (Herbert), ‘Jealousy"
(Gade)
8.12 Harold Williams (bari-
tone), "She Walks in Beauty,"
"The Roads Beside the Sea"
(Keats)
8.18 Alfredo Campoli (violin),"Hora Staccato" (Dinieu),
"Songs My Mother Taught Me’’(Dvorak), "La Capricciosa"

» (Ries)
8.27 Royal Artillery String Or-
ada "Night Patrol’ (Mar-tell)
8.30 Command Performance,
U.S.A.: Compére, Dinah Shore
8. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary926 "The Moonstone"
9.47 Harry’s Tavern Band
40. fH) Close down

| VAN NELSON920 kc. 327m
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-~
sion8.0 Marek Weber’s Orchestra,
"From Meyerbeer’s Treasure
House" (Urbach)
8.10 "The Mystery of Darring-
ton Hall"
8.35 Light recitals
8.1. Dance music by Carroll
Gibbons and Savoy Hotel Or-
pheans
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

ZZ) GISBORNE ist980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Evening Serenade7.16 "Out of the Silence"
7.42 Hawaii Calls
8. 0 Concert programme
8.30 Jive Bombers: Woody Her-
man
9. 2 Old-time dance music
9.30 Modern dance music
10. 0 Close down

3) Y 720 ke, 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.46 a.m. London News
9. 0 Special American Record-
ings
10.0 For My Lady: World'sGreat Artists: Pablo Casals,
*Cellist and Conductor
10.30 Devotional Service
11. O Light music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.30 Happy Memories
3. 0 Commentary on RugbyFootball Match, relayed fromLancaster Park
4.30 Sports results
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific Edition ofthe Radio Magazine at 8 a.m.
on Sunday
7.16 Topical War Talk from
the BB
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Fred Hartley and his Music
(BBC programme)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 ‘"Tradesmen’s Entrance’?
8.24 Bournemouth Municipal
Orchestra, .

"Rippling Streams" (Gennin)8.28 "The Man Behind theGun": U.S.A, Office of War In-formation programme8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 New Mayfair Theatne Or-
chestra
9.31 From the Studio: Thomas
E. West (tenor),"The Springtime Reminds Meof You" (Jurmann); "I HeardYou Singing’ (Coates), "TheWorld is Mine To-night" (Pos-ford), "Say You Will Not. For-get" . (Curtis)9.44 The Blue Hungarian Band,"White Horse Inn" Selection
(Stolz)
9.50 Light Opera Company,"The Cat and the Fiddle" Yocal
Gems (Kern)
10. O Sports results
10.16 The Masters in~ LighterMood
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SNA CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250m

2.45 p.m. Saturday Matinee
|

8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Music by Brahms: Stokowski
_

and Philadelphia = Orchestra,
| Minuet in A Major, Op. 11(Brahms)
8. 5 Marian Anderson (con-tralto), "So Blue Thine Eyes,""The Smith"
8. 8 Schnabel and London Phil--harmonic Orchestra, ConcertoNo. 1 in D Minor, Op. 15
9. 1. Teoseanini and Philhar-
monic Symphony Orchestra of
New York, ‘Variations’ on a
Theme by Haydn," Op. 56a (‘‘St.
Antoni’? Chorale)
9.19 Hildegard Erdmann (so-
prano), "Ye That Now Are Sor-rowful" from ‘Requiem’
9.26 Walter and Vienna Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, Symphony
No. 1 in C Minor, Op, 68
10.30 Close down

A GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News12.0 jkLunch music (12.15 and
4.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Rugby Football Commen-
tary, relayed from Rugby Park6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Sports results
7. 0 Evening programme
7.16 Topical talk from BBC
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say :

8.0 "Commandos" (U.S.A. Of-
fice of War Information pro-
gramme)
8.26 Debroy Somers Band, ‘‘The
Gondoliers" Selection (Sullivan)
8.32 "The Bright Horizon"; A
Humphrey Bishop production
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.265 Songs of the West
10. 0 Close down

a Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
10.20 Service11.0 For My Lady
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Running Commentary on
Senior Rugby Match (Relayfrom Carisbrook)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)641 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8 a.m
on Sunday
7.30 PROGRAMME:
Salon Orchestra,"Aubade Printaniere" (La-
combe)
7.34 Alan Eddy (baritone)
7.40 Salon Orchestra,
"Serenade"
7.45 What the American Com-

+ mentators Say
8. 0 A programme by Gil Dech
and the 4YA Concert Orchestra
Studio Vocalists: Elsie Naylor(contralto), Robert E. Watkins
(tenor)The Orchestra:
"Crown Diamonds’ Overture
(Auber)
8. 8 Elsie Naylor:"Summer is (Gipsy Mel-
ody), "Hame" (Walford. Davies)
8.14 The Orchestra:
"The Miniature Militiamen’
(Ives), "Spitzbuh’’ (Rixner)8.20 Robert W. Watkins:
"As I Sit Here" (Sanderson)
"Go, Lovely Rose" (Quilter)
*A Song Remembered" (Coates)8.28 The Orchestra:
*"Dubinuschka,"’ Potpourri of
Russian Airs (Schirmann)8.42 Elsie Naylor:"Night" (Ronald), "Bend Low
Thine Far" (Besly)
8.48 The Orchestra:
"A Country Girl’? Selection
Pay ange
or!

9.ay Newsreel with CommentarySports Summary
Dance music
War Review
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

DUNEDIN
1140 ke. 263 m.

1.30 p.m. Recorded Musical Pro-
gramme during the Relay of
Rugby Football by 4YA
7.45 "The Woman Without a
Name"
8.30 ‘Tales of the Silver Grey-hound"
9. 0 Rand Music
10. 0 Classical Music
10.30. Close down

W772 INVERCARGILL€80 kc 441i m.

7. 0, 8.45a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
6. 0 ‘Memories of Hawali’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.41 List of names‘of men
speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m.
on Sunday
6.46 "For the Forces" (An
Allied Medley), Debroy Somers
Band
6.50 To-day’s sports resuits7.15 Topical talks from BBC
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Dance (Dick Powell).
9: 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Late sporting
9.28 Chamber music: Arnold
Bax’s String Quartet in G
Major, No. 1. The Griller
Quartet
10. 0 Close down
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